Government of Jammu and Kashmir Science and Technology Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Subject:- Nomination of Public Information Officer (PIO in the Science and Technology Department.

Government Order No: 32 - JK(ST) of 2020 Dated:- 04 - 09 - 2020

In continuation to Government Order No.10-JK(ST) of 2020 dated 21.01.2020, Mr. Ishtiaq Ahmad Bhat, Deputy Secretary to Government, Science & Technology Department is hereby appointed as Public Information Officer (PIO) of the Science and Technology Department, in pursuance of Section 19(1) of the Right to Information Act, 2005, with immediate effect.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Bipul Pathak)IAS
Principal Secretary to the Government

No:ST/RTI/04/2015-I

Dated: 04 -09-2020.

Copy to the:-

1. All Financial Commissioners, J&K Government.

2. All Principal Secretaries to the Government, J&K Government.

- 3. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government, J&K Government.
- 4. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 5. Divisional commissioner, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. All Heads of Departments.
- 7. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 8. Concerned Officer.
- 9. Government Order file/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Shafiq Ahmad)KASO 4.9. W

Additional Secretary to Government Science and Technology Department